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Headcount Enroliment by Level

Full-time Part-time Total %
Freshman 1,004 213 1,217 7%
Sophomore 829 274 1,103 6%
Junior 2,255 2,151 4,406 25%
Senior 2,155 2,592 4,747 26%
2nd BA 204 837 1,041 6%
Total Undergraduate 6,447 6,067 12,514 70%
Masters 645 1,448 2,093 12%
Doctoral 151 186 337 2%
Total Graduate 796 1,634 2,430 14%
Unclassified-UG 41 2,198 2,239 12%
Unclassified-Grad 44 750 794 4%
Total 7,328 10,649 17,977 100%
Ethnicity
Full-time Part-time Total %
Asian 283 383 666 4%
Black 788 1,079 1,867 10%
Hispanic 714 986 1,700 9%
Native American 33 32 65 0.4%
White 4,935 7,952 12,887 72%
International 575 217 792 4%
Gender
Full-time Part-time Total %
Female 4,102 6,551 10,653 59%
Male 3,226 4,098 7,324 41%
Residency Full-time Part-time Total %
Florida 6,316 10,335 16,651 93%
Non-Florida (US) 742 235 977 5%
Non-US 270 79 349 2%
Florida Counties
Broward 2,788 4,708 7,496
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Palm Beach
All Others

Headcount Enroliment by College

Arch, Urban & Public Affairs
Arts & Letters

Business

Education

Engineering

Liberal Arts

Nursing

Science

Social Science

Total

Top Ten Majors by Enrollment
Undergraduate
Elementary Education
Accounting

Biological Sciences
Business Admin & Mgmt
Psychology

Nursing

Criminal Justice
Communication

Finance

Computer Info Systems

Spring 1996 FTE
Undergraduate
Graduate

Total

Average Age
Undergraduate
Graduate
Unclassified

Boca Raton | Dania Beach | Davie | Fort Lauderdale | Harbor Branch | Jupiter | Treasure Coast

2,457
1,071

Undergrad

51
1,768
3,403
1,953
1,011

495

479
1,668
1,686

12,514

1,436
921
888
77
578
479
401
380
339
310

4,223
1,404

Grad
197
195
502
716
367

121
240
92
2,430

Graduate

6,680
2,475

Unclass
101
524
300

1,239
173
147

69
277
203
3,033

Business Admin & Mgmt

Ed Leadership
Counselor Ed

Public Administration
Exceptional Student Ed

Nursing
Elementary Ed
Computer Science

Computer Engineering

English

8,826
1,437
10,263

28
34
37

Total
349
2,487
4,205
3,908
1,551
642
669
2,185
1,981
17,977

436
261
169
144
143
121
97
88
82
68
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