

Spring 1996 Enrollment

Final Enrollment

	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Freshman	1,004	213	1,217	7%
Sophomore	829	274	1,103	6%
Junior	2,255	2,151	4,406	25%
Senior	2,155	2,592	4,747	26%
2nd BA	204	837	1,041	6%
Total Undergraduate	6,447	6,067	12,514	70%
Masters	645	1,448	2,093	12%
Doctoral	151	186	337	2%
Total Graduate	796	1,634	2,430	14%
Unclassified-UG	41	2,198	2,239	12%
Unclassified-Grad	44	750	794	4%
Total	7,328	10,649	17,977	100%
Ethnicity				
	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Asian	283	383	666	4%
Black	788	1,079	1,867	10%
Hispanic	714	986	1,700	9%
Native American	33	32	65	0.4%
White	4,935	7,952	12,887	72%
International	575	217	792	4%
Gender				
	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Female	4,102	6,551	10,653	59%
Male	3,226	4,098	7,324	41%
Residency	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Florida	6,316	10,335	16,651	93%
Non-Florida (US)	742	235	977	5%
Non-US	270	79	349	2%
Florida Counties				
Broward	2,788	4,708	7,496	

1 of 2 5/26/2016 7:28 AM

Palm Beach	2,457	4,223	6,680		
All Others	1,071	1,404	2,475		
Headcount Enrollment by College					
	Undergrad	Grad	Unclass	Total	
Arch, Urban & Public Affairs	51	197	101	349	
Arts & Letters	1,768	195	524	2,487	
Business	3,403	502	300	4,205	
Education	1,953	716	1,239	3,908	
Engineering	1,011	367	173	1,551	
Liberal Arts	495	0	147	642	
Nursing	479	121	69	669	
Science	1,668	240	277	2,185	
Social Science	1,686	92	203	1,981	
Total	12,514	2,430	3,033	17,977	
Top Ten Majors by Enrollment					
Undergraduate		Graduate			
Elementary Education	1,436	Business Admin & Mgmt			436
Accounting	921	Ed Leadership			261
Biological Sciences	888	Counselor Ed			169
Business Admin & Mgmt	777	Public Administration			144
Psychology	578	Exceptional Student Ed			143
Nursing	479	Nursing		•	121
Criminal Justice	401	Elementary Ed			97
Communication	380	Computer Science			88
Finance	339	Computer Engineering			82
Computer Info Systems	310	English			68
pring 1996 FTE					
Jndergraduate		8,826			
Graduate	1,437				
Total	10				
Average Age					
Undergraduate	28				
Graduate		34			
Jnclassified		37			
Boca Raton I Dani:	a Beach Davie Fort La	auderdale Harbor Br	ranch Jupiter T	reasure Coast	
Dood Hater		THORSE	- Land Capitor I		

 $\underline{\text{Privacy Policy}} \mid \underline{\text{University Regulations and Policies}} \mid \underline{\text{Emergency Information}} \mid \underline{\text{Get Help}} \mid \underline{\text{Contact Us}}$

An Equal Opportunity/Equal Access Institution © Copyright 2016. Florida Atlantic University. Last Modified 8/26/12

2 of 2 5/26/2016 7:28 AM